4. Aspen Ins Ltd. 44.700 399
5. Swiss Reinsurance America Corporation 45.000 538

B.
Report the five largest reinsurance recoverables reported in Schedule F, Part 3.Column 15, due from any one reinsurer (based on-the total recoverables), Schedule F, Part 3, Line 9999999, Column 15, the amount of ceded premium, and indicate whether the recoverables are due from
an affiliated insurer.

1
Name of Reinsurer

2
Total Recoverables

3
Ceded Premiums

4
Affiliated

6. Endurance Specialty Ins Ltd. 80 362 Yes  [   ]  No [ X ]
7. Factory Mutual Insurance Co 164 298 Yes  [   ]  No [ X ]
8. Aspen Ins Ltd. 215 399 Yes  [   ]  No [ X ]
9. Hartford Steam Inspection and Ins Co 583 1,076 Yes  [   ]  No [ X ]
10. Swiss Reinsurance America Corporation 3,711 957 Yes  [   ]  No [ X ]

NOTE:  Disclosure of the five largest provisional commission rates should exclude mandatory pools and joint underwriting associations.

2
8

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2020 OF THE LIGHTNING ROD MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE F - PART 6
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 327,327,988 327,327,988

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 16,800,420 16,800,420

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 351,971 351,971

4 Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2) 0 0

5. Other assets 2,319,579 2,319,579

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers 4,278,659 4,278,659

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27) 0 0

8. Totals (Line 28) 346,799,957 4,278,659 351,078,616

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 52,096,778 3,725,153 55,821,931

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 28,692,129 0 28,692,129

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 58,533,912 1,186,088 59,720,000

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 597,656 597,656

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2) 0 0

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions) (Line 12) 632,582 (632,582) 0

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 0 0

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 1,669,308 1,669,308

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16) 0 0

18. Other liabilities 2,053,839 2,053,839

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 144,276,204 4,278,659 148,554,863

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27) 0 0

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 202,523,753 X X X 202,523,753

22. Totals (Line 38) 346,799,957 4,278,659 351,078,616

NOTE: Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling arrangements? Yes [   ] No [ X ]

If yes, give full explanation:

29

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2020 OF THE LIGHTNING ROD MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

Schedule H - Part 1

NONE

Schedule H - Part 2

NONE

Schedule H - Part 3

NONE

Schedule H - Part 4

NONE

Schedule H - Part 5 - Health Claims

NONE

30, 31, 32

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2020 OF THE LIGHTNING ROD MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1A - HOMEOWNERS/FARMOWNERS
($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total
Net Paid

(Cols. 4 - 5
+ 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Number of
Claims

Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX (1) 0 0 0 0 0 1 (1) XXX

2. 2011 31,973 2,998 28,975 29,979 9,229 191 0 3,104 1 152 24,044 5,139

3. 2012 35,842 4,451 31,391 31,881 8,283 222 0 3,982 0 111 27,802 5,045

4. 2013 39,396 3,762 35,634 18,173 0 112 0 2,964 0 335 21,249 2,827

5. 2014 41,905 3,118 38,787 17,704 0 130 0 3,343 0 302 21,177 2,658

6. 2015 42,291 2,937 39,354 15,194 57 63 0 2,950 0 301 18,150 2,201

7. 2016 42,639 2,821 39,818 17,835 151 86 0 3,096 0 195 20,866 2,317

8. 2017 42,277 2,712 39,565 23,879 553 96 0 3,993 0 539 27,415 2,510

9. 2018 41,918 2,766 39,152 14,630 150 57 0 2,762 0 206 17,299 1,987

10. 2019 42,057 3,280 38,777 25,297 598 58 0 3,766 0 156 28,523 2,610

11. 2020 42,172 3,246 38,926 18,808 569 11 0 3,697 0 28 21,947 2,463

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 213,379 19,590 1,026 0 33,657 1 2,326 228,471 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Anticipated

Total
Net Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number of
Claims

Outstanding
Direct and
Assumed

1. 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 1

2. 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 1

3. 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 1

4. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5. 116 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 120 2

6. 58 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 62 2

7. 12 (8) 0 0 0 0 7 1 10 0 0 36 1

8. 132 8 0 0 0 0 31 5 40 1 0 190 3

9. 698 0 0 0 0 0 72 11 77 1 0 836 8

10. 1,786 82 137 53 0 0 151 23 173 2 0 2,088 32

11. 3,926 86 1,523 368 0 0 289 43 380 8 0 5,614 177

12. 6,816 168 1,660 421 0 0 555 83 686 12 0 9,033 228

Total
Losses and Loss Expenses Incurred

Loss and Loss Expense Percentage
(Incurred/Premiums Earned) Nontabular Discount

34
Inter-

Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

26

Direct and
Assumed

27

Ceded

28

Net

29

Direct and
Assumed

30

Ceded

31

Net

32

Loss

33

Loss
Expense

Company
Pooling

Participation
Percentage

35

Losses
Unpaid

36
Loss

Expenses
Unpaid

1. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 44 0

2. 33,283 9,230 24,053 104.1 307.9 83.0 0 0 55.0 9 0

3. 36,120 8,283 27,837 100.8 186.1 88.7 0 0 55.0 35 0

4. 21,249 0 21,249 53.9 0.0 59.6 0 0 55.0 0 0

5. 21,297 0 21,297 50.8 0.0 54.9 0 0 55.0 116 3

6. 18,269 57 18,212 43.2 2.0 46.3 0 0 55.0 58 5

7. 21,046 144 20,902 49.4 5.1 52.5 0 0 55.0 21 16

8. 28,172 567 27,605 66.6 20.9 69.8 0 0 55.0 124 66

9. 18,296 161 18,135 43.6 5.8 46.3 0 0 55.0 698 138

10. 31,368 758 30,611 74.6 23.1 78.9 0 0 55.0 1,788 300

11. 28,635 1,074 27,561 67.9 33.1 70.8 0 0 55.0 4,996 618

12. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 7,887 1,146

35

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2020 OF THE LIGHTNING ROD MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1B - PRIVATE PASSENGER AUTO
LIABILITY/MEDICAL

($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total
Net Paid

(Cols. 4 - 5
+ 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Number of
Claims

Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX (13) 0 0 0 0 0 13 (13) XXX

2. 2011 22,238 106 22,132 15,516 0 573 0 1,671 0 871 17,760 3,736

3. 2012 22,982 126 22,856 14,917 0 575 0 1,952 0 801 17,444 3,644

4. 2013 23,144 8 23,136 15,687 0 590 0 2,535 0 635 18,812 3,388

5. 2014 23,413 8 23,405 15,241 0 638 0 2,256 0 648 18,135 3,518

6. 2015 23,898 8 23,890 15,490 0 542 0 2,121 0 639 18,153 3,280

7. 2016 24,815 6 24,809 16,411 0 531 0 2,188 0 728 19,130 3,170

8. 2017 26,458 7 26,451 17,271 0 438 0 2,149 0 682 19,858 2,262

9. 2018 28,000 7 27,993 16,689 0 283 0 2,140 0 686 19,112 2,475

10. 2019 28,131 7 28,124 13,708 0 130 0 1,848 0 497 15,686 2,462

11. 2020 27,259 2 27,257 6,492 0 31 0 1,322 0 191 7,845 1,810

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 147,409 0 4,331 0 20,182 0 6,391 171,922 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Anticipated

Total
Net Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number of
Claims

Outstanding
Direct and
Assumed

1. 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 2

2. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3. 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 1

4. 140 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 3 0 0 148 1

5. 8 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 6 0 0 24 1

6. 66 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 11 0 0 93 2

7. 697 0 0 0 0 0 35 0 23 1 0 754 8

8. 1,131 0 0 0 0 0 90 1 61 1 0 1,279 25

9. 2,201 0 0 0 0 0 308 3 208 5 0 2,707 58

10. 6,107 0 0 0 0 0 626 7 423 10 0 7,138 206

11. 7,270 0 477 44 0 0 604 7 408 10 0 8,697 495

12. 17,683 0 477 44 0 0 1,692 19 1,143 28 0 20,903 799

Total
Losses and Loss Expenses Incurred

Loss and Loss Expense Percentage
(Incurred/Premiums Earned) Nontabular Discount

34
Inter-

Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

26

Direct and
Assumed

27

Ceded

28

Net

29

Direct and
Assumed

30

Ceded

31

Net

32

Loss

33

Loss
Expense

Company
Pooling

Participation
Percentage

35

Losses
Unpaid

36
Loss

Expenses
Unpaid

1. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 42 0

2. 17,760 0 17,760 79.9 0.0 80.2 0 0 55.0 0 0

3. 17,466 0 17,466 76.0 0.0 76.4 0 0 55.0 22 0

4. 18,960 0 18,960 81.9 1.6 81.9 0 0 55.0 140 7

5. 18,159 0 18,159 77.6 3.3 77.6 0 0 55.0 8 15

6. 18,247 0 18,246 76.4 5.8 76.4 0 0 55.0 66 27

7. 19,885 1 19,884 80.1 16.2 80.1 0 0 55.0 697 57

8. 21,139 3 21,137 79.9 35.8 79.9 0 0 55.0 1,131 148

9. 21,828 9 21,819 78.0 122.7 77.9 0 0 55.0 2,201 507

10. 22,842 17 22,824 81.2 249.8 81.2 0 0 55.0 6,107 1,032

11. 16,603 61 16,542 60.9 3,039.9 60.7 0 0 55.0 7,703 994

12. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 18,116 2,787

36

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2020 OF THE LIGHTNING ROD MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1C - COMMERCIAL AUTO/TRUCK
LIABILITY/MEDICAL

($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total
Net Paid

(Cols. 4 - 5
+ 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Number of
Claims

Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

2. 2011 3,307 81 3,226 1,219 0 102 0 74 0 24 1,395 222

3. 2012 3,530 19 3,511 1,557 0 111 0 140 0 26 1,808 254

4. 2013 3,859 19 3,840 1,472 0 139 0 205 0 29 1,816 297

5. 2014 4,197 19 4,178 1,648 0 156 0 144 0 19 1,948 310

6. 2015 4,545 20 4,525 1,866 0 232 0 191 0 36 2,289 308

7. 2016 4,878 6 4,872 1,612 0 167 0 216 0 24 1,995 291

8. 2017 5,283 7 5,276 3,581 0 221 0 305 0 27 4,107 222

9. 2018 5,754 7 5,747 3,494 0 135 0 454 0 17 4,083 270

10. 2019 6,459 7 6,452 2,094 0 125 0 420 0 91 2,639 274

11. 2020 7,678 15 7,663 906 0 38 0 242 0 28 1,186 230

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 19,449 0 1,426 0 2,391 0 321 23,266 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Anticipated

Total
Net Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number of
Claims

Outstanding
Direct and
Assumed

1. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6. 486 68 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 419 1

7. 248 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 20 0 0 270 1

8. 303 0 0 0 0 0 15 2 105 1 0 419 4

9. 464 0 61 3 0 0 35 5 236 2 0 786 8

10. 2,419 0 374 19 0 0 69 10 475 4 0 3,304 34

11. 1,156 0 2,150 107 0 0 69 10 470 4 0 3,724 63

12. 5,075 68 2,585 129 0 0 191 29 1,307 10 0 8,923 111

Total
Losses and Loss Expenses Incurred

Loss and Loss Expense Percentage
(Incurred/Premiums Earned) Nontabular Discount

34
Inter-

Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

26

Direct and
Assumed

27

Ceded

28

Net

29

Direct and
Assumed

30

Ceded

31

Net

32

Loss

33

Loss
Expense

Company
Pooling

Participation
Percentage

35

Losses
Unpaid

36
Loss

Expenses
Unpaid

1. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 0 0

2. 1,395 0 1,395 42.2 0.0 43.2 0 0 55.0 0 0

3. 1,808 0 1,808 51.2 0.0 51.5 0 0 55.0 0 0

4. 1,816 0 1,816 47.1 0.0 47.3 0 0 55.0 0 0

5. 1,948 0 1,948 46.4 0.0 46.6 0 0 55.0 0 0

6. 2,776 68 2,708 61.1 341.4 59.8 0 0 55.0 418 1

7. 2,266 1 2,265 46.4 9.9 46.5 0 0 55.0 248 23

8. 4,529 3 4,526 85.7 44.0 85.8 0 0 55.0 303 117

9. 4,879 10 4,869 84.8 142.6 84.7 0 0 55.0 522 264

10. 5,976 33 5,943 92.5 465.6 92.1 0 0 55.0 2,774 530

11. 5,031 121 4,910 65.5 806.2 64.1 0 0 55.0 3,199 525

12. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 7,463 1,459

37

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2020 OF THE LIGHTNING ROD MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1D - WORKERS' COMPENSATION

(EXCLUDING EXCESS WORKERS’ COMPENSATION)
($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total
Net Paid

(Cols. 4 - 5
+ 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Number of
Claims

Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

2. 2011 501 46 455 338 0 1 0 50 0 0 389 54

3. 2012 558 52 506 290 0 1 0 62 0 0 353 56

4. 2013 654 97 557 124 0 1 0 40 0 2 165 39

5. 2014 697 96 601 597 0 6 0 91 0 0 694 57

6. 2015 754 97 657 372 0 1 0 103 0 0 476 50

7. 2016 787 110 677 234 0 0 0 79 0 0 313 38

8. 2017 785 113 672 237 0 1 0 94 0 0 332 37

9. 2018 744 113 631 895 0 3 0 179 0 0 1,077 25

10. 2019 776 174 602 423 0 0 0 136 0 0 559 19

11. 2020 822 188 634 162 0 0 0 40 0 0 202 21

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 3,672 0 14 0 874 0 2 4,560 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Anticipated

Total
Net Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number of
Claims

Outstanding
Direct and
Assumed

1. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5. 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 5 1

6. 0 0 3 1 0 0 1 0 5 0 0 7 0

7. 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 5 0 0 6 0

8. 0 0 7 2 0 0 1 0 6 0 0 12 0

9. 175 0 23 5 0 0 2 0 17 1 0 209 3

10. 123 0 18 4 0 0 2 0 15 1 0 153 4

11. 287 0 217 51 0 0 9 1 75 4 0 532 14

12. 585 0 272 64 0 0 16 2 125 7 0 925 22

Total
Losses and Loss Expenses Incurred

Loss and Loss Expense Percentage
(Incurred/Premiums Earned) Nontabular Discount

34
Inter-

Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

26

Direct and
Assumed

27

Ceded

28

Net

29

Direct and
Assumed

30

Ceded

31

Net

32

Loss

33

Loss
Expense

Company
Pooling

Participation
Percentage

35

Losses
Unpaid

36
Loss

Expenses
Unpaid

1. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 0 0

2. 389 0 389 77.6 0.0 85.5 0 0 55.0 0 0

3. 353 0 353 63.3 0.0 69.8 0 0 55.0 0 0

4. 165 0 165 25.2 0.0 29.6 0 0 55.0 0 0

5. 700 1 699 100.4 0.8 116.3 0 0 55.0 2 3

6. 484 1 483 64.2 1.1 73.6 0 0 55.0 2 5

7. 320 1 319 40.6 0.6 47.1 0 0 55.0 1 5

8. 346 2 344 44.1 1.9 51.2 0 0 55.0 6 6

9. 1,293 7 1,286 173.8 5.8 203.9 0 0 55.0 192 18

10. 717 5 712 92.4 3.0 118.3 0 0 55.0 137 16

11. 790 56 734 96.1 30.0 115.7 0 0 55.0 453 79

12. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 793 132

38

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2020 OF THE LIGHTNING ROD MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1E - COMMERCIAL MULTIPLE PERIL
($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total
Net Paid

(Cols. 4 - 5
+ 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Number of
Claims

Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX (1) 0 3 0 0 1 1 1 XXX

2. 2011 9,194 600 8,594 6,363 1,621 374 0 656 3 342 5,769 821

3. 2012 10,063 570 9,493 4,360 917 274 0 544 0 89 4,261 703

4. 2013 11,245 626 10,619 4,410 0 617 36 585 0 111 5,576 624

5. 2014 12,153 577 11,576 5,451 0 406 0 964 0 43 6,821 677

6. 2015 13,149 542 12,607 6,016 3 615 20 1,322 0 138 7,930 608

7. 2016 13,850 464 13,386 3,690 5 395 0 1,173 0 121 5,253 484

8. 2017 14,528 470 14,058 6,207 200 450 2 1,305 1 50 7,759 422

9. 2018 15,346 466 14,880 3,399 3 342 0 1,176 0 80 4,914 449

10. 2019 16,204 507 15,697 6,072 158 134 0 1,382 0 89 7,430 469

11. 2020 17,768 505 17,263 4,889 50 88 0 1,309 0 13 6,236 495

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 50,856 2,957 3,698 58 10,416 5 1,077 61,950 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Anticipated

Total
Net Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number of
Claims

Outstanding
Direct and
Assumed

1. 38 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

2. 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 1

3. 14 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 19 1

4. 138 0 0 0 0 0 17 3 16 1 0 167 1

5. 66 0 62 27 0 0 17 2 15 1 0 129 1

6. 51 0 65 28 0 0 41 6 37 1 0 159 4

7. 315 0 28 12 0 0 51 8 47 2 0 419 3

8. 294 0 0 0 0 0 121 18 111 4 0 504 14

9. 708 0 0 0 0 0 270 40 246 8 0 1,175 24

10. 1,274 38 0 0 0 0 423 63 386 13 0 1,969 51

11. 2,054 25 1,821 797 0 0 567 85 518 18 0 4,035 94

12. 4,965 101 1,975 865 0 0 1,510 226 1,379 47 0 8,591 195

Total
Losses and Loss Expenses Incurred

Loss and Loss Expense Percentage
(Incurred/Premiums Earned) Nontabular Discount

34
Inter-

Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

26

Direct and
Assumed

27

Ceded

28

Net

29

Direct and
Assumed

30

Ceded

31

Net

32

Loss

33

Loss
Expense

Company
Pooling

Participation
Percentage

35

Losses
Unpaid

36
Loss

Expenses
Unpaid

1. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 0 0

2. 7,407 1,624 5,783 80.6 270.7 67.3 0 0 55.0 14 0

3. 5,197 918 4,280 51.6 161.0 45.1 0 0 55.0 14 5

4. 5,782 39 5,743 51.4 6.2 54.1 0 0 55.0 138 30

5. 6,980 30 6,950 57.4 5.2 60.0 0 0 55.0 101 29

6. 8,147 59 8,089 62.0 10.8 64.2 0 0 55.0 88 71

7. 5,699 26 5,672 41.1 5.7 42.4 0 0 55.0 330 89

8. 8,488 225 8,263 58.4 47.8 58.8 0 0 55.0 294 210

9. 6,141 52 6,089 40.0 11.1 40.9 0 0 55.0 708 467

10. 9,672 272 9,399 59.7 53.7 59.9 0 0 55.0 1,236 733

11. 11,246 975 10,271 63.3 193.0 59.5 0 0 55.0 3,052 983

12. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 5,975 2,616

39

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2020 OF THE LIGHTNING ROD MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

Schedule P - Part 1F - Med Pro Liab Occ

NONE

Schedule P - Part 1F - Med Pro Liab Clm

NONE

40, 41

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2020 OF THE LIGHTNING ROD MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1G - SPECIAL LIABILITY (OCEAN MARINE,
AIRCRAFT (ALL PERILS), BOILER AND MACHINERY)

($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total
Net Paid

(Cols. 4 - 5
+ 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Number of
Claims

Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

2. 2011 212 145 67 61 61 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

3. 2012 251 174 77 43 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

4. 2013 310 218 92 63 63 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

5. 2014 341 244 97 75 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

6. 2015 397 290 107 80 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

7. 2016 485 368 117 134 134 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

8. 2017 562 435 127 124 124 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

9. 2018 648 507 141 208 208 0 0 1 1 0 0 XXX

10. 2019 705 553 152 161 161 0 0 1 1 0 0 XXX

11. 2020 844 662 182 110 96 0 0 1 1 0 14 XXX

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 1,059 1,045 0 0 3 3 0 14 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Anticipated

Total
Net Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number of
Claims

Outstanding
Direct and
Assumed

1. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0